
           BHEL PSSR SCT 1836  Corrigendum-1 dated 15.06.2019                                                                Page 1 of 1 

BHEL: PSSR: SCT:1836                                                                                                            15.06.2019 
 

CORRIGENDUM-1 dated 15 June 2019 TO TENDER SPECIFICATION BHEL: PSSR: SCT: 1836 dated 07 June 2019. 
 
 

Sub: Transportation of 250 MT Kobelco Crane Model CKE 2500-2 from Ennore SEZ site (TN) to Yadadri Site (Telangana). 
 
 

A. The following clauses in Volume IA Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) are revised as below: - 
 

S 
No 

Chapter Ref Revised as 

1 VOLUME-IA PART-II CHAPTER 2 
TENTATIVE LOADING PLAN 

The Tentative Loading plan (one page) attached in the tender stands 
deleted. The Revised Tentative Loading plan (one page) is attached in 
Annexure-1 of this Corrigendum.  

 
 

NOTE: 
1. ALL OTHER CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED. 
2. BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO CONSIDER THIS CORRIGENDUM AS PART OF TENDER SPECIFICATION AND QUOTE 

ACCORDINGLY. 
 
 
 

Encl: Annexure-1 (Tentative Loading plan) – 1 page.  
 
 

-sd- 
R.Siva 

  Dy. Manager/SCT 
 

  



           TENTATIVE LOADING PLANOF KOBELCO CKE2500-2 250 MT CRAWLER CRANE COMPONENTS 
S.NO DESCRIPTION QTY WEIGHT IN MT TYPE OF TRAILER NO.OF 

TRAILER 
1 BASIC MACHINE 

40’X11.5’X11.5’(LXWXH) 
1 42.13 MT SUITABLE CAPACITY  TRAILER. 1 

2 CRAWLER 1 20.700 MT SUITABLE CAPACITY HIGH BED 
TRAILER. 

1 
COUNTER WEIGHT 1 5.625 MT 

3 CRAWLER 1 20.700 MT SUITABLE CAPACITY HIGH BED 
TRAILER. 

1 
COUNTER WEIGHT 1 5.625 MT 

4 40 FEET INSERT BOOM 1 2.830 MT SUITABLE CAPACITY HIGH BED 
TRAILER. 

1 
10 FEET INSERT JIB 1 

5 40 FEET INSERT BOOM 1 2.880 MT SUITABLE CAPACITY HIGH BED 
TRAILER. 

1 
AUX PLATFORMS 2 

6 40 FEET INSERT BOOM 1 2.880 MT SUITABLE CAPACITY HIGH BED 
TRAILER. 

1 

7 COUNTER WEIGHT 4 5.625X4=22.500 MT SUITABLE CAPACITY HIGH BED 
TRAILER. 

1 

8 COUNTER WEIGHT 2 5.625X4=22.500 MT SUITABLE CAPACITY HIGH BED 
TRAILER. 

1 
BASE COUNTER WEIGHT 1 1X10.700 MT 

9 40 FEET INSERT BOOM 1 2.880 MT SUITABLE CAPACITY HIGH BED 
TRAILER. 

1 
20 FEET INSERT JIB 1 

10 INSERT BOOM20 FEET+10 
FEET 

1 2.500 MT 
 

SUITABLE CAPACITY HIGH BED 
TRAILER. 

1 

CAR BODY COUNTER 
WEIGHT 

1 6.350 MT 
 

11 COUNTER WEIGHT 2 5.625X2=11.250 MT SUITABLE CAPACITY HIGH BED 
TRAILER. 

1 
UPPER BOOM 1 3.800 MT 
MAIN HOOK 1 4.640 MT 

12 COUNTER WEIGHT 3 5.625X3=16.875MT SUITABLE CAPACITY HIGH BED 
TRAILER. 

1 
MAST ASST 1 2.990 MT 

13 JIB UPPER BOOM 1 370 KG SUITABLE CAPACITY HIGH BED 
TRAILER. 

1 
JIB LOWER BOOM 1 250 KG 
70T HOOK BLOCK 1 2.300 MT 
35T HOOK BLOCK 1 
150T/100T  HOOK BLOCK 1 2.550 MT 
COUNTER WEIGHT 2 5.625X2=11.250 MT 
CASE 1 3.310 MT 

14 COUNTER WEIGHT 2 5.625X2=11.250 MT SUITABLE CAPACITY HIGH BED 
TRAILER. 

1 
FIXED JIB STRUT 1 340 KG 
AUX SHEAVE 1 420 KG 

 CASE 1 2.904 MT 
15 40 FEET INSERT BOOM 1 2.880 MT SUITABLE CAPACITY HIGH BED 

TRAILER. 
1 

10 FEET INSERT JIB 1 
16 CAR BODY WEIGHT 1 6.350 MT SUITABLE CAPACITY HIGH BED 

TRAILER. 
1 

WIRE ROPE DRUM 1 950 KG 
 LOWER BOOM ASSY WITH 

BACK STOPPER 
1 5.010 MT 

 TOTEL  244 MT   
                                                    TOTAL NUMBER OF TRAILER = 16              

 


